1794NOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED

The Grantor(s), Brian Mueller and Katharine Mueller, as husband and wife, both of the City of Milwaukee, County of Milwaukee , State of Wisconsin, for the consideration of TEN and 00/100 Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledger, CONVEY and WARRANT to



Doc#: 1223416042 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/21/2012 03:50 PM Pg: 1 of 4

Gregory Reed Baker, Civerson To Awy E Lee City of Chicago, County of Cook, and State of Illinois, the following des ribed Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State if Illinois, to wit:

Unit 2615-1 and the exclusive right to use limited common element # G-3 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in 2615 Harding Condominium, as delineated and defined in the Declaration recorded as Document Number 0606010010, in the West 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 26, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 13-26-308-037-1001

Common Address: 2615 North Harding Avenue 1, Chicago, 'L60647

SUBJECT TO: General real estate taxes not due and payable at the time of Closing, covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record, building lines and easement, if any, so long as they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the Real Estate.

And the said Grantor hereby expressly waives and releases any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of any and all statutes providing for the exemption of homesteads from sale on execution or otherwise.

DATED this 27th day of July, 2012

DATED this 27th day of July, 2012

Brian Mueller

Katharina Mueller

1223416042 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COP

State of Wiscousin)) ss. County of Milwarker

The undersigned, a notary public in and for the above county and state, certifies that Brian Mueller and Katharine Mueller, known to me to be the same persons whose name is subscribed as Grantors to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me in person and acknowledged signing and delivering the instrument as the free and voluntary act of the Grantor, for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

Given under any hand and official seal this 27th day of July, 2012

My Commission

My commission expires:

Wisco Wisc O WISCON **DEED PREPARED BY:**

Alfred S. Dynia Dynia & Associates, LLC 4849 N. Milwaukee Ave. Chicago, IL 60630

The Clark's Office

1223416042 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

REALESTATE TRANSFER

08/21/2012



CHICAGO:

\$975.00

CTA:

\$390.00

TOTAL:

\$1,365.00

13-26-308-037-1001 | 20120701604404 | 8GDEPH

1223416042 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

REALESTATE TRANSFER 08/21/2012





COOK \$65.00 ILLINOIS: \$130.00 TOTAL: \$195.00

13-26-308-037-1001|20120701604404|DW08C2